PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7237914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HITACHI KYOWA ENGINEERING CO., LTD.	04/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI POWER SOLUTIONS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2-2, SAIWAI-CHO 3-CHOME, HITACHI-SHI
City:	IBARAKI
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7528605

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202293

Email: icontreras@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031821
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	INGRID CONTRERAS, TEAMS DEPT.
SIGNATURE:	/Ingrid Contreras/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=031821Step1merger#page1.tif source=031821Step1merger#page2.tif source=031821Step1merger#page3.tif

source=031821DeclarationbyTheTranslatorUS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059342 FRAME: 0928

507191064

閉鎖事項一部証明書

商 号	日立パワーエンジニアリング株式会社	
	株式会社日立エンジニアリングサービス	平成 1年 6月 1日変更
	株式会社日立エンジニアリング・アンド・サー	平成18年 4月 1日変更
	<u>EX</u>	平成18年 4月 3日登記
本 店	英城県日立市会瀬町二丁目9番1号	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する。	
	官報及び日刊工業新聞に掲載して行う	平成28年 2月12日変更
		平成28年 2月15日談記
	<u>育報に掲載して行う</u>	平成28年 4月 1日変更 平成28年 4月15日登記
	官報及び8刊工業新聞に掲載して行う	平成29年10月 1日変更
		平成29年10月 4日製配
会社分割	平成18年4月1日茨城県日立市幸町三丁目2番 武会社から分割	号日立エンジニアリング株 平成1-8年 4月 3日登記
	平成28年4月1日東京都千代田区神田練塀町3章 ムに分割	▶地様式会社日立座機システ 平成28年 4月14日登記
	学成30年1月1日東京都豊島区東池袋三丁目1章 グロンストラクションに分割	
	平成30年3月1日茨城県ひたちなか市大字類(I)	平成30年 1月15日登記
	・ドバンスロール株式会社に分割	平成30年 3月 1日登記
後収合併	茨城県日立市大みか町四丁目28番1号株式会社ペ	ステックサービスを合併平成17年 6月 1日登記

下線のあるものは迷惑拳項であることを示す。 1/2

茨城県日立市宰町三丁目2番2号 株式会社日立パワーソリューションズ

平成25年4月1日茨城県日立市弁天町三7目10番2号日立協和エンジニア リング株式会社および茨城県日立市会翻町二丁目9番1号日立設備エンジニア リング株式会社ならびに茨城県ひたちなか市大字足崎宇西原1450番地株式 会社日立エレクトリックシステムズを合併 2013/ 平成25年4月8日登記 整査役会設備会社 監査役会設備会社 に関する事項 平成18年6月26日設定 平成18年7月3日登記 平成28年6月20日廃止 平成28年6月23日登記



/ これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の一部であることを証明した器 面である。。 / /

(水戸地方法務局管轄) 令和 4年 3月11日

> 東京法務局 登記官

白排版



整理番号 4603614

- 下線のあるものは抹筒事項であることを示す。

2/2,-

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICAL CLOSED HISTORICAL MATTERS

2-2, Saiwai-cho 3-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki Hitachi Power Solutions Co., Ltd

(omitted)

Absorption-type	The Company absorbed HITACHI KYOWA ENGINEERING CO., LTD. at 10-2,	
merger	BENTEN-CHO 3-CHOME HITACHI-SHI, IBARAKI on April 1, 2013.	
	Registered on April 8, 2013	

I hereby certify that this is a complete record of partial entries listed in the registry that have been closed.

(Directly supervised by Mito District Legal Affairs Bureau)

March 11, 2022 TokyoLegal Affairs Bureau

Register Naruhiko SHIRAI Seal

2/2

Reference No. 今603614

* Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

PATENT REEL: 059342 FRAME: 0931 **Declaration by The Translator**

I, Takako OGIVE, declare and state:

THAT I am a citizen of Japan residing at Tokyo, Japan;

THAT I am presently employed by NGB Corporation having the place of business at Toranomon East Bldg., 7-13, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8408, Japan;

THAT I understand the Japanese and English languages and that the attached English document is a true partial translation made by me of the official document indicating the change of ownership by name and address change.

I declare further that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: March 17, 2022

Takako OGIVE

PATENT REEL: 059342 FRAME: 0932

RECORDED: 03/22/2022